investment has not yielded any returns or benefits to our company which in turn affect our financial 

condition, results of operations, and cash flows. 

Our Company has made a substantial investment in the Equity Shares of Shinka Technologies Private Limited 

(CIN: U74999MH2013PTC242557), totaling Rs. 6,05,41,940/- (Rupees Six Crore Five Lakh Forty-One 

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty) which is 47.47% of Net worth of the company as on December 31, 2023. This 

investment comprises 755 shares, Face value of Rs. 10, constituting 7.55% of the total shareholding of Shinka 

Technologies Private Limited. The investment was made at a price of Rs.